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gUbSSRN3030MNkJPT/WQNWWKQWaǸJPT/JR[LJNb.JLJRJKNLUJNL..

µµ­ª«©«

óZàdV]_\]_ßVY_ZUVWXYWZZ[̀ V_̂Vó\V̀

JRJKNLUJNL..RN.-JRPQR.[UKbPbJ̀JSRQJKUPPJKN̂.RLJKNbJQR.ssJKm

ÝÞZ]Z[\XÞßV_cÞY\U\YV\Y;TbbVWUacòYV_Uc]_̀V_\]̀àXYW\VV̂ó\V̀

gUbSSRN3p3pMNkJPT/WQQJN.XXJR-aWcQJNj/WlN-WKNLJNUKLSPQRUJ2JKN/.̂RLJKNbJQR
�àaYàWVVa_VWf̂ZV̀;ác]Yca_óVXÞßVW[̀ V_̂VóZàdV]_\]_ß

Ì��¤{£¤x¢�v}{¤�{��x¦�w��¤{|�~vv�v"­́­­Ñ­́­©

V̀_\]̀àXYW\V;V]_ßc]̀VaX̂Vó\V̀V]_\]_ßVY_ZUVWXYWZZ[̀ V_

JKN/WKLJaPbJ̀UJLJKNLUJNL..RN.-JRPQR.[UKbPbJ̀JSRQJKUPPJKN.̂RLJKNbJQR.ssJKm
óZàdV]_\]_ßVY_ZUVWXYWZZ[̀ V_̂Vó\V̀

53824 MONITEUR BELGE — 07.06.2023 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
Be

lg
is

ch
 S

ta
at

sb
la

d 
d.

d.
 0
7-
06

-2
02
3



§xx¥z{£yê"­

�v"z��"x|"w�£"¢x¢�v£"z~£"ç�"|�~~£{�xvz�v}��v"}¤x£�êyvv�v"w�¦¦�v"~�{"ç�"ç��w"�v"z�"£x�êx¢{£"çxyz�v"�xxÏ���u"��¤¢��z£"¢x¢�v£���"}��v"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"�~v"v��£"}�ôv��v£~¤�{��¤z"x¥"y�£�x�¤�}"zxx¤"��v"x��¤w��z{��£"{xx¤£"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"çxy"ç��w"êyvv�v"�xx¤zx�vçy�z����ê�"�v"xx{£����ê�"z���"�~v"ï~��xv�ð�"ó�¤y}ê�¤�~~vç��v���ê�"{�w~z�"êyvv�v"��¤xx¤ç~ê�v"�vz��v"z�ç���¤{£�z����ê£�

µµ®ª«©«

}��v"}¤x£�"}��x�}�v"w~zz�v÷"¢~~¤"z�£"é��"çxyz�v"£"çxyz�v"�xx¤zx�v�"�v�{{�v"�~v"z�£"£̈|��"��ç�"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"éx¤z�v"v~¢����ê"v"x��¤w��z{�v{£~v£��÷"z�"|�¤{"���"¦�{�w¤���v�"�v"�xx¤zx�v"�v"¢�vz�¤"z��w£¦��x�ê£�"}�¦��z�v÷"çx~�{"w�£"ð�"ó�¤y}ê�¤�vz�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}�v"�v"z�ç�"}�¦��z�v"çxyz�v""�vz��v"z�ç�"}�¦��z�v"�v"z�"£x�êx¢{£"{£�¤ê"çxyz�v"éx¤z�v"

óy{{�v"µ³³®"�v"­́µ°"é~¤�v"z�"v���~y{£��}�v}�v"�~v"z��"�v"ï~��xv�ð"z�"¢��{£�"{�w~z�"��¤xx¤ç~~ê£�v�"~¥}��x|�v"�~¤�v÷"çxé��"é~£"w�£"~~v£~�"é~£�¤�x|�v"z~£�~v"z�"x��¤{£¤xx¢z�"}�¦��z�v"¦�£¤�¥£�"��ç�v���~y{�~v"é~£�¤�x|�v"w�¦¦�v"��v"}¤xx£"z���"�~v"ï~��xv�x��¤{£¤x¢�v}�v"��v"�¢|~�£"w~zz�v"x|"��v"}¤xx£"~~v£�vzy{£¤��Ñ�v"w~vz��{}�¦��z�v"w��¤¦��"w�£"}¤xx£{£"é~{�£�{"�v"w�£"~~v£~�"�ÔåÔ�ÌÑ{�£�{"�v"x��¤{£¤xx¢z�"}�¦��"}�¦�y¤£�v�{"�v"w�£"�xx¤�~~¤"�~v"­́µ°"é~{"¢xzz�¤{£¤x¢�v÷"~�{xxê"�~v"x��¤�xx|"�~v"ê���v�"é~Ë�{v�"���ò"w�¦¦�v"|�~~£{����ê"��v"£�¤y}ê��¤|�¤�xz�"�~v��ê~~¤"¦��v~"®"¢~~vz�v"x|�x�}z�v÷"w~zz�v"��v"�¢|~}��x�}�v"�xx¤"¢��¤"z~v"µ©�́́ "́¢�v{�v"�v"w�£"}�é�{Ï��"~vz�¤�"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"¦�£¤�¥£"w�£"¢��¤"��v"�x��¤{£�z����ê£�"¤����¤�v÷"é~~¤¦��"�¤"¢�vz�¤"¢�v{�v���~y{£��}�v}�v"�~v"µ³³®"�v"µ³³̄"�xx¤~�"��v"�¢|~�£"x�~vz����ê�¤"�{÷"é�¤z"�¤"¢�vz�¤"}¤x£�"{�w~z�"~~v}�¤��w£

uv"z�ç�"|~¤~}¤~~¥"}~~v"é�"z��|�¤"�v"x|"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}��v"z��"x|"w�£"¢x¢�v£"z~£"ç�"|�~~£{�xvz�v}��v"}¤x£�

Ì��¤{£¤x¢�v}{¤�{��x¦�w��¤{|�~vv�v"­́­­Ñ­́­©
��}�v}�v"�~v"­́µ́"�v"­́µµ"z�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"x¤ç~~ê£�v�"��£"é~¤�v"z�"}¤xx£{£�"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"�~v"z�"£�¤�x|�v"z~£"y�£"wyv"¦�zz�v}"�{"}�£¤�z�v"~�{"é~£"z�"x¢�~v}"v���~y{£��}�v}�v"z��"w�£"}��x�}"é~¤�v"�~v"z�"x��¤�xx|"�~v"ï~��xv�ð"}�£¤x¥¥�v�"§�£"���ê£"z~v"xxê"�x}�{�w"z~£"z�ç�"v"}¤xx£"~~v£~�"�véxv�¤{"z~£"z�"x||�¤��~ê£�"�~v"z�"}�£¤x¥¥�v"£"}¤xx£{£"é~{�"§�£ç��¥z�"}��z£"�xx¤"w�£"~~v£~�"¦�{�w�¤¢z�"¤xx¢z�"}�¦��z�v�"­́µ°"é~{"�xx¤v~¢����ê"w�£"}��x�}"�~v"~¥��x���v}"�v"~v"ê���v�"é~£�¤�x|�v�"�x¢¢�}�"}¤x£�¤�"é~£�¤�x|�v"ñ�����÷"¤|�¤�xz�"�~v"¢��¤"z~v"µ́ "́�~~¤"¦�¤��ê£�"Ìvé��¤{¦y��v÷"z��"�v"��v"�¢|~�£"x|"��v"}¤xx£"z���"�~v"w�£"}¤xvz}�¦��z÷"¢�£"v"w�£"}�é�{£�""¢��¤"��v"�xê~��"x��¤�xx|"x¥"��v"x��¤�xx|"�~v}{"¢�vz�¤"vz�¤"¢�v{�v"éx¤z�v"}�£¤x¥¥�v�"æx"w~zz�v"z�"}¤x£�""��v"�¢|~�£"x|"w�£"çy�z�v"�~v"ï~��xv�ð�"Ë~v}�ç��v"z�£"}�¦��z"�"~~v}�¤��w£�

�¤{£¤x¢�v}�v"z��"ç��w"�v"w�£"��¤��z�v"w�¦¦�v"�xx¤}�z~~v"}��v"}¤x£�"}��x�}�v"w~zz�v÷"¢~~¤"z�£"é��"çxyz�v"

53825MONITEUR BELGE — 07.06.2023 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
Be

lg
is

ch
 S

ta
at

sb
la

d 
d.

d.
 0
7-
06

-2
02
3



§xx¥z{£yê"­

x��¤��vêx¢�v"¢�£"z�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{çxv�{"z��"~~v"z�}�ôz�v£�¥����¤z�"��ç�"}�}���v{¦¤xv"é�¤z"zy{"}�¦¤y�í£¤~|x��¤�v"v~~¤"~���"}�¦��z�v�v"ï~��xv�ð"é~~¤�xxé~{�"Ï��}��x�}"é�¤z"z�"�x�}�vz�"ẅ|x£w�{�"}�{£��zÎ"w�£"�í}��¥£"z�"£x�êx¢{£�}�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{}�¦��z�v"£�v"}��­́©µÑ­µ́ "́é��¤�"
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{£��zÎ"w�£"�í£¤�¢�"{��v~¤�x"�~v"z�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{çxv�ê~~¤£"z�v"£�v"}��x�}�"�~v"z�"µ́ Ñ́�~~¤���ê{�"v���~y{£��}�v}�v"�xx¤"
£x�êx¢{£�}�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}�v"£�"~v~�̈{�¤�v÷"é�¤z"z�"x¢�~v}"{��v~¤�x"ó�í£¤��¢�~¤£x}¤~¥�{�w"}�ê¤y�{£"¢�£"w�£"¦��~v}¤��ê{£�"v}"�v"ï~��xv�ð÷"v~¢����ê"w�£"���£x¤|�~v�"¢�v}"¢�£"~�{"zx��"x¢"��v"w~¤¢xv��yç�"xv£é�êê���v}"�~v"�{¦¤y�ê"�~v"z�"¤y�¢£�"£�"�xx¤êx¢�vµ³µ³�"Ì|"z�ç�"¢~v��¤"éx¤z£"�x���z�}"�v"z�ç�"ê�yç�"}�ôv£�}¤��¤z�"v"z�"ï~~�{�"¤�}�¤�v}"�xx¤"z�"|�¤�xz�"­́µ³Ñ­́­«"w��¥£"z�"¦¤��z�v}"�v"£�"z��ê�v"�v£�}�v"­́¯́"£�"¦�ð�vz�}�v�"�~~¤x¢""��¤¦¤y�ê"�~v"v��£Ñ~¤£�¥���ð��"}¤xvz"£�"��¤¢�vz�¤�v"zxx¤"z�ç�"
´̄­®­µ~ïÐµ~µ~�y¢¢~¤̈~¥¤�|z¥�v£ª{�£�ªz�¤��£�xv{ªz~¤ª|z{

�ºÂÓºM½LN¿ÂÃ¿Â�Â»KLÂ̧N½½Â̧Ã�ÀKLÒÃ�
uv"z�ç�"|~¤~}¤~~¥"��}£"z�"v~z¤yê"x|"z�"¦�xx¤z���£x�êx¢{£�}�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}�v"�v"ï~��xv�ð�"��ç�"|~¤~Ì��¤{£¤x¢�v}{¤��w£���v�"��ç�"�~~£{£�"��¤��{£"v~¢����ê"z�~v"z�"ê��¢~~£��¤~vz�¤�v}"�v"¢�£"z�"¤y�¢£����ê�"x¤z���"�z�v£�¥��~£��"�~v"¢x}����ê�"£x�êx¢{£�}�"}�¦�y¤£�|¤x���£"ùË~v|~{{�v}"�~v"z�"�~~{"~~v"z�"�¢|~�£"�~v"êu�óÔ��Ô�Ñ|¤x���£"ñ­́ ³́Ñ­́µ®ò"é~~¤~~v"Ï��}�ð÷"z���}�vx¢�v�"§�£"zx��"é~{"x¢"��v"}¤�v{x��¤{�w¤��¦��z�v"~~v"z�"}��x�}�v"�~v"z�"ê��¢~~£��¤~vz�¤�v}�"Ì¢"z�ç�"zx��{£����v}"£�"¦�¤��ê�v÷"é�¤z"�¤"�v"w�£"ê}�¢~~ê£"�~v"z�"�¥¥��£�v"�~v"ê��¢~~£��¤~vz�¤�v}"{£¤xx¢}�¦��z{z�{£¤��£"�~v"z�"�~~{�"§��¤y�£"¦���ê£"xvz{��v~¤�xù{÷"�xx¤"z�"|�¤�xz�"­́­µÑ­́¯́"��v"£x�wxx}é~£�¤z�¦��£"�v"�xx¤"z�"|�¤�xz�"­́©µÑ­µ́ "́���¤}����ê�v}"¢�£"z�"¤�¥�¤�v£��|�¤�xz�"µ³°µÑµ³³́���ç�"£x�v~¢�"�~v"w�£"z�¦��£"¢�£"®́Ñ"£�v"x|ç��w£�¢�£"w�£"�í£¤�¢�"{��v~¤�x"x|"z�"�~¤£x}¤~¥�{�w�"�v{£¤y¢z�"å�{z�¤�"åxx¤"z�"¤�{£"�~v"w�£"}¤xvz}�¦��z"¦���ê£"z~x��¤��vêx¢�v"¢�£"z�"x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{çxv�{"z��"~~v"z�

Ì��¤{£¤x¢�v}{¤�{��x¦�w��¤{|�~vv�v"­́­­Ñ­́­©
ÀKLÒÃ�Ò�Ã�¼�

¦�xx¤z���v}"�~v"z�"¢x}����ê�"v�}~£����"}��x�}�v"�~v"�"��ç�"|~¤~}¤~~¥"êx¢£"x��¤��v"¢�£"~¤£�ê��"«�­"ñzò"�~v"z�"�{£"v~¢����ê"z~£"�¤"éx¤z£"¤�ê�v�v}"}�wxyz�v"¢�£"z�"�v��x�z"£����ê�"x¤z�v�v}"x|"�~v}�"£�¤¢��v��}�"}�¦�y¤£�v�{{�v"�{"}�¦~{��¤z"x|"z�"¤�{y�£~£�v"�~v"w�£"�¢|~�£"�~v"ê��¢~~£��x�y£��{ù"ñË�uÍÔò"|¤x���£÷"��v"Ôy¤x|��{"v"Ï��}�ð÷"�¤~vê¤��ê÷"�y�£{�~vz"�v"��z�¤�~vz"w�¦¦�v"v{x��¤{�w¤��z�vz�"{£¤~£�}��"y�£"£�"é�¤ê�v"x¢"w�£"wxx¥z"£�"¤~vz�¤�v}�""�¤"�v"w�£"ê~z�¤"�~v"w�£"Ë�uÍÔÑ|¤x���£µ²µ²��v"¦�xx¤z���v}"�¤~vz�¤�v}"x|"wxx}Ñ�v"�~~}é~£�¤"�v"w�£"�v£�¤v~£�xv~��"�£"¦���ê£"xvz�¤"¢��¤"z~£"é�÷"�v"}��~�"�~v"z�"¢��{£"�í£¤�¢�"¯́"��v"£x�v~¢�"�~v"µ̄Ñ"�~v"w�£"wxvz�¤z�~~¤���ê{�"­µ́ "́��v"£x�v~¢�"�~v"®́Ñ"¢x}�v"��¤é~�w£�v"�v"
�v"x|ç��w£�"�~v"w�£"wxvz�¤z�~~¤���ê{�"z�¦��£"êx¢£"x��¤��v"�{�w�"�v{£¤y¢�v£�v"�xx¤"z�"{£¤xx¢}�¦��z�v"�~v"z�"�~~{"�v"¦��z"¦���ê£"z~£"z�ç�"x��¤{£¤xx¢z�"}�¦��z�v÷"}�x¦~~�"}�ç��v÷"�{"z��"~~v"z�"w~vz"�~v"z�"}�x�x}�{�w�"wx�x���v�~~}"é�¤z�v"

53826 MONITEUR BELGE — 07.06.2023 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
Be

lg
is

ch
 S

ta
at

sb
la

d 
d.

d.
 0
7-
06

-2
02
3



§xx¥z{£yê"­

gUbSSRN3¬3¬MN�.QJKQU­aJNU[XWTQN-WKNQ.Jc.[PQUbJN.-JRPQR.[UKbJKN§�£"�v£�¤v~£�xv~��"{£¤xx¢}�¦��z{z�{£¤��£"z~£"�v"z�"éx¤z�v"}�£¤x¥¥�v÷"�{"w�£"{£¤xx¢}�¦��z{z�{£¤��£"�~v"z}¤xvz}�¦��z"�~v"ï~��xv�ð"�v"w�¤¦�¤}£"}¤x£�"{£�z�v}���}�v"�~v}{"z�"wxx¥z�xx|"�~v"z�"�~~{"x¥"w~~¤"ç���í£¤�¢�"{��v~¤�x÷��£{"¢��¤"z~v"«́ "́ê¢­�~v"zx��¤{£¤x¢�v}{}�¦��z"zxx¤"x��¤�xx|"�v"~¥��x���v}�æx~�{"¦���ê£"y�£"��}yy¤"­°­°��}£"̄Ñ"�~v"z�"�~vz¦xyé}¦�{£�¢z�"}�¦��z�v"�v"ï~��xv�ð"�v"z�"y�£�¤é~x��¤{£¤x¢�v}{}�¦��z�v�

´́̄́̄ ��w��z� �~~{,XXJR
-

Ì||�¤��~ê£�"�~v"w�£"�vzy{£¤��}�¦��zÌ||�¤��~ê£�"�~v"z�"w~¦�£~£"¦�vv�v"w��¦��z"z~£"�v"w�£"��Ð"�{"~~v}�é�ç�v�vzy{£¤��}�¦��z�v÷"}���}�v"¦�vv�v"w

µµ̄ª«©«
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